01-10-2001 FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027 101578162 2000 RECORDATI ON FORM COVER SHEET Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type Conveyance Type 🚅 🕬 Assignment **Security Agreement** New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
11 20 00 Name (line 1) Solatrol, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date

Month\_ Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 20 X 1 10 If document to be recorded Ambient Control Systems, Inc. Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 4636 Mission Gorge Place (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Suite 103-C Assignment.) Address (line 3) 92120 California San Diego **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name William C. Fuess Address (line 1) 10951 Sorrento Valley Road Address (line 2) Suite II-G Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92121-1613 Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/09/2001 JJALLAH2 00000001 5229649 40.00 AP 01 FC: # 581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	100 100 100
Name William C.	Fuess, Attorney at Law	A SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE
Address (line 1) 10951 Sorre	nto Valley Road	ENVEN
Address (line 2) Suite II-G	INE	
	CA 92121-1613	EC 5 2000
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application Number(s) or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application I		Patent Number(s)
	5,229,649	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application	on number PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Applica has not been assign		PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:		
	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
William C. Euges	Willen C. Fun	20 November 2000
William C. Fuess Name of Person Signin		Date
······································		24.0

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0322

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

U.S. Patent No.: <u>5,229,649</u>

Filed: October 4, 1988
Issued: July 20, 1993

For: LIGHT-ENERGIZED ELECTRONICS ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, SOLATROL, INC., formerly of 10800 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121, [hereinafter "Assignor"] acting through its undersigned representative Kurt Penberg, also formerly of 10800 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121 and presently c/o Altec Irrigation, Inc., 4636 Mission Gorge Place, Suite 103-C, San Diego, CA 92120, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

## Ambient Control Systems, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation located at 4636 Mission Gorge Place, Suite 103-C, San Diego, CA 92120, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives thereof, (hereinafter Assignee), in accordance with and subject to any Contract(s) between said Assignor and Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, in and to, any and all inventions entitled LIGHT-ENERGIZED ELECTRONICS ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM and which are found in United States Patent No. 5,229,649 filed October 4, 1998, and issued July 20, 1993, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above patent or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination or substitute thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS the Assignor executes this ASSIGNMENT, and agrees to have proper persons execute, on request, any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits

PATENT REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0323

relating to said Patent or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of said Patent that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the Assignor further agrees, on request, in the event of said Patent or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of its ability with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, on such request, any and all affirmative acts to vest all rights in said Patent in said Assignee. is further agreed by the Assignor to have on request proper persons execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

**RECORDED: 12/05/2000** 

Solatrol, Inc.

**PATENT** REEL: 011400 FRAME: 0324